three  flats would be Rs.7,50,000/-.  The  following

two  provisions of the said consent decree would  be

relevant for the purpose of deciding these two Civil

Revision Applications.  The said two Clauses read as

under:-

" B.  That the value of the three

flats  is Rs.7,50,000/- (Rupees

seven   lakhs   fifty  thousand

only)  and  the same  shall  be

handed over to the plaintiff by

the   Defendant   No.2   within

eighteen   months   from  today

failing    which     the   said

Defendant No.2 shall pay to the

plaintiff  interest on the said

amount of Rs.7,50,000/- (Rupees

seven   lakhs   fifty  thousand

only)  at  the rate of 18%  per

annum till the flats are handed

over  to the plaintiff.  In the

event the defendant No.2 is not

able  to deliver the possession

of  the  said flats within  the

said  period of eighteen months

on  account  of   the   factors